

## **The Mizoram Gazette**

## **EXTRA ORDINARY** Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

S.E. 1939. VOL - XLVI Aizawl. Friday 31.3.2017 Chaitra 10. Issue No. 137

## NOTIFICATION

No.G.17011/16/2014-HFW/Pt., the 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017. In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Book Selection Committee under Health & Family Welfare Department consisting of the following members :-

- 1. Chairman 2. Member Secretary
- Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- Director, Hospital & Medical Education.
- 3. Members
- Joint Director (P), Hospital & Medical Education.
- Medical Superintendent, District Hospital, Aizawl.
- Medical Superintendent, State Referral Hospital, Falkawn.
- Principal, Mizoram College of Nursing (MCON), Falkawn.
- Dr. Lalremsiami, Mizoram University (MZU) Central Library.
- State Nodal Officer, Mizoram Institute of Medical Education & Research (MIMER).
- State Nodal Officer, State Medical Library, District Hospital, Aizawl.

## Terms of Reference :

The Committee shall be responsible for Selection of Books to be purchased for various libraries in the institutions mentioned below under Health & Family Welfare Department :-

- 1. Upcoming State Medical College – **MIMER** at State Referral Hospital, Falkawn.
- State Medical Library District Hospital, Aizawl. 2.
- 3. Mizoram College of Nursing (MCON), Falkawn
- 4. Nursing School, Lunglei.

Lalrinliana Fanai, Commr. & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department.